
 

 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

  

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
Provision of Architecture and Engineering Consultancy

Services for JBM’s Spring Water Site and Production Facility

Jamaica Bauxite Mining Limited (JBM LTD.) is inviting all locally 
registered and licensed construction and building professionals, 
civil consultants and Consultancy Team/Firm to participate in the 
tender for the provision of Architectural and Engineering consultancy 
services for JBM’s Spring Water site and production facility. The 
consultancy team/fi rm shall consist of an Architect, Structural 
and Civil Engineer, Quantity Surveyor and Mechanical/Electrical 
Engineer.

Eligibility Requirements
Qualifi ed consultants will be required to submit in their Tenders:
• Copy of valid Tax Compliance Letter or Certifi cate (TCC)

indicating tax compliance at the time of tender.

Qualifi cation
• Registration with Professional Engineers Registration Board

A Bid Security of 1% of the bid price, in the form of a manager’s 
cheque or tender bond, will be required on or before the bid 
submission deadline. 

More details of the project can be found in the Scope of Works in 
the Tender Documents which are available until Monday,
March 25, 2024 (on the GOJEP platform or accessed via our 
website www.jbm.gov.jm). 

Submissions titled PROVISION OF ARCHITECTURE AND 
ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR JBM’S SPRING WATER SITE 
AND PRODUCTION FACILITY are to be uploaded to the GOJEP 
Platform no later than 2:00 p.m. on Monday, March 25, 2024. 

Tenders submitted after this date and time will automatically be 
rejected by the system.

Tender Opening will be at 2:15 p.m. on the GOJEP Platform.

Recommendation for the award will be made on the basis of 
most advantageous bid.

THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & WELLNESS
SPECIFIC PROCUREMENT NOTICE 

REQUEST FOR BIDS
PROCUREMENT OF SEWERAGE WORKS - SPANISH TOWN HOSPITAL

Institution: Ministry of Health & Wellness
Country: Jamaica
Project: Support for the Health System Strengthening for The Prevention and Care 

Management of Non-Communicable Disease Programme 
Sector: HEALTH
Abstract: Procurement of Sewage Works- Spanish Town Hospital Rehabilitation of 

the Wastewater Treatment Plant
Loan/Credit/Grant No.: JA – L1049 
Contract/Bid No.: JA-L049- P125405 1.1.30
Deadline: April 16, 2024

This invitation for bids follows the general procurement notice for this project that appeared in 
Development Business No. IDB452-04/19 of April 26, 2019. 

The Government of Jamaica, through the Ministry of Health & Wellness, has received a loan 
from the Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) towards the cost of the Support for the Health 
System Strengthening for the Prevention and Care Management of Non-Communicable Diseases 
Programme and intends to apply part of the proceeds of this loan to payments under the contract 
for Procurement of Civil Works for Spanish Town Hospital Renovation and Extension.

The Ministry of Health & Wellness now invites bids from all eligible and qualifi ed bidders for 
Procurement of Sewerage Works for Spanish Town Hospital Rehabilitation of the Wastewater 
Treatment Plant.  The delivery construction period is twelve (12) months.           

Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding (NCB) procedures specifi ed 
in the Inter-American Development Bank: Policies for the Procurement of Goods and Works 
fi nanced by the Inter-American Development Bank GN-2349-15 and is open to all bidders from all 
countries as defi ned in the guidelines. 
  
Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information and download the bidding 
documents from the Government of Jamaica e-Procurement system (GOJEP) that is,
https://www.gojep.gov.jm. To participate in this tender opportunity, suppliers must fi rst be 
registered on the GOJEP at www.gojep.gov.jm. To register, please select the “Register as a 
supplier” link from the GOJEP system’s home page. For assistance regarding training, registration, 
download of tender documents and upload of tender proposals, please contact the Ministry of 
Finance, the Offi  ce of Public Procurement Policy Customer Care Desk at (876)932-5220/932-5246/
932-5253/932-5251/932-5244 or email at opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm. Further information 
can be obtained at the address below during offi  ce hours, Monday to Friday at 9:00 a.m. to
4:00 p.m.  A Pre- Bid Conference will be held on March 15, 2024 at 11:00 a.m. on Zoom. Bidders 
may Join Zoom Meeting using the link to be provided on the GPJEP platform below. Bidders may 
contact us at email below to register their participation. 

Bids must be submitted electronically on the (GOJEP), by 3:00 p.m. on April 16, 2024.  Bidders 
have the option of submitting bids physically/ offl  ine (hard copies) to the address below if 
documents are above 99MB.  Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened at 3:15 p.m on 
April 16, 2024 in the presence of bidders’ representatives and anyone who choose to attend at 
the address below.  Bidders are therefore urged to commence bid upload at least two (2) hours 
prior to the submission time. The Procuring Entity will not be held liable for bids not submitted on 
time due to the late commencement of bid upload. At the FIRST SIGN of any technical diffi  culties, 
bidders must contact the Offi  ce of Public Procurement Policy: (876) 932-5220,932-5253,
932-5246. The Ministry of Health & Wellness reserves the right to terminate the bid process at any 
point before the award of contract without incurring any liability to any of the participants.

Support for the Health Systems Strengthening for the Prevention and Care Management 
of Non-Communicable Diseases (NCDs) Programme

Ministry of Health & Wellness, Jamaica
Attn: The Procurement Management Specialist

IBM Building, 3rd Floor
52 Knutsford Boulevard

Kingston 5
Tel: (876) 633-7934 or 876-310-7690

Email: hsspproject@moh.gov.jm
Online submission: https://www.gojep.gov.jm

INVITATION FOR BIDS
The Port Authority of Jamaica invites qualifi ed bidders to submit 
electronic bids for Consultancy Services for the following: Qualifi ed 
Broker Member or Member Dealer for The Port Authority of
Jamaica Business Processing Outsourcing Assets
Privatisation (Monetisation) Transaction. 

1. Availability of Bidding Document: Bidding document will be 
available for download from Tuesday, February 27, 2024 on the 
Government Electronic Procurement Platform - www.gojep.gov.jm. 

2. Procurement Method: Open Bidding - National Competitive 
Bidding (NCB)

3. Eligibility Criteria: Evidence of Valid Tax Compliance 
4. Qualifi cation Criterion includes but is not limited to:

• Current and valid registration with the Exchange and the 
FSC providing stock brokerage services.

• At least 10 years’ experience in successfully managing at 
least fi ve (5) IPO and OFS processes/transactions, private 
placements, bonds, organizing off ers. and listing of shares 
of companies on the Exchange.

5. Clarifi cations: Questions and/or clarifi cations related to the 
Bidding Documents will only be accepted through 
www.gojep.gov.jm .The deadline for the receipt of clarifi cations 
is ten (10) days before April 12, 2024.

6. Bid Submission: The bid submission deadline is April 12, 2024 
no later than 3:00 p.m., (1500 hours). 

7. Bid Submission Deadline: An online bid opening will 
take place on April 12, 2024, 3:15 p.m. Late bids will be 
automatically rejected by the system.

This is an online managed tender where tenders will only be 
accepted via the Government Electronic Procurement Portal 
(www.gojep.gov.jm). No offl  ine (hard copies) will be accepted 
as there will be no physical tender box for drop-off  of Tender 
opportunity, you must fi rst be registered in the portal. 

To register as a Supplier on the e-GP System, Select the link, 
Register as a Supplier from the home page. System User
Manual can also be accessed by selecting the User Manual option.  

For assistance, in registration or to receive training, please 
contact the support desk at (876) 806-5587, (876) 806-5149, 
(876) 806-4581 or by email to opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm. 

JAMAICA PROMOTIONS CORPORATION (JAMPRO)

INVITATION TO BID
THE FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF AN 

EXTERNAL FIRE ESCAPE STAIRS AT
JAMPRO’S HEAD OFFICE (Re-issue)

SCOPE OF WORK: 
The construction of a Structural Metal Fire Escape inclusive 
of demolishing and altering windows and constructing a 
small, suspended slab.

ELIGIBILITY:    
Bidders must satisfy the Eligibility requirements as follows:
• Valid Tax Compliance Certificate (TCC)/Tax 

Compliance Letter (TCL)
• Valid Public Procurement Certificate (PPC) under the 

following classification: Building Construction  
Grade 1 - 3

EXPERIENCE:    
As outlined in the Bid Document

BID DOCUMENTS AND SUBMISSION:
The complete set of the Bidding documents will be 
available for access on the Government of Jamaica’s 
Electronic Procurement Portal (GOJEP)  www.gojep.gov.
jm as of Friday, March 1, 2024. Submissions must be 
made via GOJEP on or before Friday, March 22, 2024 at  
11:00 a.m.

Bids should be addressed to:
The Procurement Officer
Jamaica Promotions Corporation 
18 Trafalgar Road, Kingston 10

BID OPENING: 
This is an online tender where bidding document, 
clarification and bid submission will only be made available 
and accepted via the Government of Jamaica’s Electronic 
Procurement Portal (www.gojep.gov.jm). No offline (hard 
copies) will be accepted and there will be no physical 
tender drop box for this tender opportunity. Bid Opening 
will be conducted via GOJEP on Friday, March 22, 2024 at 
11:15 a.m.

GOJEP:   
Bidders must first be registered on GOJEP to access the 
tender documents and submit their response. 

For assistance with registration, how to access the 
document and upload response on GOJEP, kindly contact 
the Ministry of Finance & the Public Service, Office of Public 
Procurement Policy at:  
Tel: (876) 806-4581/5149 or 
(876) 932-5220/5244/5251/5246/5251
Email:opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

LATE SUBMISSIONS WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY 
REJECTED BY THE PORTAL 


